Amana

COMPACT AUTOMATIC WASHER

MODELS:

NTC3500FWO (White)
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TOP AND CONTROL PARTS
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Illus.
No.

Part No.

TOP AND CONTROL PARTS

Description

W10869483
W10869489
W10869493
W10869494
W10869495

W10869499
W10869500
W10883610
W10882407

W10882410
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Lid

Hinge

Spring

Top

Switch, Off Balance

Screw

Switch, Pressure
Clamp, Hose

Hose, Pressure Switch

Sleeve, Hose

Illus.
No.

1
12

13
14

15

16
17

18

Part No.

Description

W10869502
W10869503

W10869504
W10869508

W10869509

W10883612
W10869510

W10883613

Screw
Machine Control Unit

Screw
Cover, Control (Upper)

Cover, Control (Lower)

Cover, Rear
Housing, Detergent
Dispenser

Connector, Water
Valve

lllus.
No.

19

20
21

22
23
24

25
26

Part No.

Description

W10869511

W10869513
W10869787

W10869789
W10881968
W10883614

W10869792
W11093615

Part No. W10883064 Rev. B

Valve, Water Inlet

Main Harness
Drawer, Detergent

Latch, Lid Lock
Cover, Lid Lock
Bezel, Bleach
Dispenser

Cap, Inlet Valve
Fascia (Amana)



CABINET PARTS

See Basket & Gear Parts

Reference Only
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Illus.
No.

Part No.

Description

W10869822
W10869829
W10881983
W10883615
W10882000
W10882004
W10882108

W10882052
W10883617

W10869512
W10882056
W10882403
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W10882402
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Screw

Wire, Ground
Washer, Lock
Strain Relief
Screw

Capacitor
Shield, Capacitor

Power Cord
Retainer, Harness

Screw

Panel, Rear
Foil, Aluminum
(Handle)

Foil, Aluminum (Left &
Right Base)

CABINET PARTS

lllus.
No.

14
15
16

17
18

19
20
21
22
23
24

25
26

Part No.

Description

W10882059
W10883709
W10883704

W10883714
W10882096

W10883717
W10882101
W10869499
W10882103
W10883733
W10882106

W10882107
W10869507

Handle

Plug, Cabinet
Sound Absorber
(Cabinet)

Clamp, Hose

Hose (Tub to Pump)

Clamp, Hose

Base

Screw

Pump, Drain

Screw

Wheel Caster (Right)

Wheel Caster (Left)

Screw

lllus.
No.

27

28
29

30

31
32

33

34
35

36

Part No.

Description

W10883747

W10883737
W10883740

W10882401

W10883743
W10849761

W10883751

W10883711
W10882237

W10882121

Cup, Overflow Hopper

Clamp, Wire
Sound Absorber
(Base)

Foil, Aluminum (Front
Base)

Absorber, Impact

Hose Coupler
Assembly

Bracket, Drain Hose

Clamp, Hose

Pin, Suspension
Retainer

Feet, Leveling (Set of
4)
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BASKET AND GEAR PARTS
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BASKET AND GEAR PARTS

llus. lllus. lllus.
No. Part No. Description No. Part No. Description No. Part No. Description
1 W10882346 Impeller (Complete) 12 'W10882240 ig:ggnb?ioanz?un;ggr 22 'W10883787 Screw
Y 23 W10883801 Actuator, Shift
2 W10882362 Screw, Impeller 3 Standard, 1 Motor
- 1mp Side, 4 Ball Seats and 24 W10883805 Screw
3  W10882370 Washer, Lock 4 Retainer PlnS) 25 \W10883809 Bracket, Actuator
4 W10882372 Washer, Impeller 13 W10882132 Tub 26 W10882000 Screw
5 W10882109 Tub Ring 14 W10883768 B
olt
27 W10883812 Spacer (Motor)
6 W10869499 Screw
15 W10883610 Clamp, Hose 28 W10883817 Screw
7 W10882110 Basket ASSemny 16 W10882407 HOSe, Pressure Switch 29 \W10882137 Motor, Drive
8 W10883756 Retainer, Lint Filter ’
) ) 17 W10882410 Sleeve, Hose 30 W10882138 Pulley, Motor
9 W10882130 Filter, Lint 18 W10869829 Wire, Ground 31 W10882141 Belt, Drive
10 W10883753 Screw 19 W10869822 Screw 32 W10882148 Bracket, Motor
11 W10883781 Hose, Overflow 20 \W10883819 Cable Tie Support
21 W10883783 Gearcase 33 W10883826 Screw
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OPTIONAL PARTS (NOT INCLUDED)

PAINT, TOUCH-UP (1/20Z.)

lllus.
No. Part No. Description

72017 White

PAINT, PRESSURIZED SPRAY (12
0z.)

lllus.
No. Part No. Description

350938 Gray Primer
350930 White

PAINT, BULK (1 QT)

lllus.
No. Part No. Description

799344 White (Uncut)

WATER SYSTEM PARTS

llus.
No. Part No. Description

DRNEXT4 Drain Hose Extension
Kit
285834 Siphon Break Kit

3363920 Adapter, Standpipe
2" Diameter to 1"
Diameter

SEALER

llus.
No. Part No. Description

285195 Sealer, Gasket (.20 FI.
Oz.) (6ml)

COUPLING

lllus.
No. Part No. Description

384496 Coupling, Hose
Extension Kit

02/08/2017

ACCESSORY PARTS

Part No. Description

8212526 Washer, Drip Tray

W10355010 Cleaner, Kitchen &
Appliance

8212546RP Inlet Hoses, 4 Ft.
(Two Black Hoses W/
Straight Ends and 4
Rubber Washers)

8212641RP Inlet Hoses, 5 Ft.
(Two Black Hoses W/
Straight Ends and 4
Rubber Washers)

8212545RP Inlet Hoses, 5 Ft. (One
Red Hose and One
Blue Hose W/ Straight
Ends and 4 Rubber
Washers)

8212487 Inlet Hoses, 5 Ft.
(Two Braided Hoses
W/Straight Ends and 4
Rubber Washers)

8212637RP Inlet Hoses, 6 Ft. (Two
Black Hoses W/ One
Straight End and One
90 Degree End and 4
Rubber Washers)

8212638RP Inlet Hoses, 6 Ft (Two
Braided Hoses W/ One
Straight End and One
90 Degree End and 4
Rubber Washers)

8212656RP Inlet Hoses, 10 Ft.
(Two Black Hoses W/
Straight Ends and 4
Rubber Washers)

285448A Hose Washers
(Package of 4)

285452A Hose Screen
(Package of 2)

W10135699 Affresh Odor Remover
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